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How much you earn from your CPF accounts each year

BEFORE 
55

AFTER 
55

On �rst $60k of 
combined CPF balances

On �rst $30k of 
combined CPF balances

Special and 
Medisave
Accounts

 (SA & MA)

Special, 
Medisave
and Retirement 
Accounts

Ordinary Account (OA)

CPF top-ups to get a head start in retirement planning  

NOTE: Let’s assume you top up 
your child’s Special Account 
(SA) using his hongbao money 
of $500 over 10 years.  

Based on SA interest rates of 
up to 5 per cent per year, the 
interest earned is $1,550 in 
10 years.  

Year

Top-up amount ($)
(top-up is in Feb)

Total value ($)
(as at end

of the year)

Source: CPF BOARD   SUNDAY TIMES GRAPHICS

1

 500 

 520 

2

 500 

 1,067  1,641

3

 500 

 2,244 

4

 500 

2,877

5

 500 

 3,542 

6

 500 

4,240

7

 500 

4,973

8

 500 

5,743

9

 500 

 6,550 

10

 500 

+1% interest

4% interest

2.5% interest 2.5% interest

4% interest

+1% interest

+1% interest


